
Bihar Skill Development Mission (BSDM) 
Labour Resources Department, Government of Bihar 

5th Floor, 'A'-Wing, Niyojan Bhawan, Incomne Tax Office, Patna-800001 
Phone: 0612-2528455 Fax: 0612-2535004 

Email: biharskilldevelopmentmission@gmail.com Website: www.skillmissionbihar.org 
Noticc Inviting Request for Proposal 

RFP No: BSDM/Career Assessment/92/2025-01 

Secretary, Labour Resources Department, Govt. of Bihar- cum- CEO, Bihar Skill Development Mission 
(BSDM), invites proposals (Two Bid System) for Selection of reputed and experienced partners for 
empaneiment to conduct psychometric career assessment and counselling for the youth of Bihar under 
the Bihar Skill Development Mission (BSDM), Labour Resources Department, Government of Bihar. 

Kindly note that the empanelment/selection of agencies under this RFP will not guarantee allocation of work 
and BSDM will assume no liability or cost towards it. BSDM makes no commitments, express or implied, that 
this process will result in a business transaction between anyone. 

Document Fee and Tender Processing Fee: All Applicants must pay a non-refundable Document Fee of Rs. 
5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only) and Tender Processing Fee of Rs. 590.00 (Five Hundred Ninety only) 
through e-payment mode (i.., NEFT/RTGS/Credit Card/Debit Card) on E-Proc Portal. 

Mission Director, 

Date: 03.06.2025 

(Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): An EMD of Rs. 50,000/- (Fifty Thousand) only, through e-payment mode 
(i.e., NEFTRTGS/Credit Card/Debit Card) on E-Proc Portal, before the last date/time for submission 
uploading of proposal, failing which the bid will be rejected. This EMD will be non-interest bearing and 
refundable. If the selected agencies fail to submit the requisite performance guarantee or to execute the 
agreement, this EMD will be forfeited. 

The Proposal has to be submitted through online mode on https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in and can be 
searched by clicking the Tab «Tender" on home page of above website and then going to Latest Tender 
by searching Department Name as �Labour Resources Department". 

The application procedure, eligibility criteria, evaluation methodology, terms and conditions and the scope of 
work are detailed in the RFP document which can be seen or downloaded from the "e-Procurement Portal 
https://www.eproc2,bibhar.gov.in and departmental website: htp://www. skillmissionbihar.org. The RFP will be 
available to download from the above websites from Date 03.06.2025. The last date for uploading of proposal 

will be Date Date-25.06.2025 up to 15.00 Hrs. Proposal will be opened on or after Date-25.06.2025 post 16:00 
Hrs. The Evaluation of proposals will be made as per criteria laid down in RFP. Please refer RFP document 
for complete details. 

Bihar Skill Development Mission, 
Labour Resources Department, Govt. of Bihar 

Page 3 of 30 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

